Specifications are subject to change without notice (14.01.2021)	 1
Photoelectrics
Amplifier, µ-Processor Controlled
Type PAM, 2 - 10 Inputs/2 - 10 Transistor Outputs
Product Description
Flexible micro-processor con-
trolled amplifier consisting of
a basic module and 1, 2 or 3

•	Multiplexed to avoid crosstalk
•	LED indications: supply, outputs, signal quality, alarm
Ordering Key
Amplifier
Photoelectric amplifier
Channels
Housing style
Bus communication
Options
Gain
Output type
Output configuration
Special number
PAM06AN3ANOxxxx
Specifications Amplifier
Voltage drop (Ud)		  ≤ 2 VDC
Protection, outputs		  Reverse polarity & short-
			   circuit, overload
Operating frequency (f)
	 Light/dark ratio 1:1		 66 Hz 	 (2 channels)
			   33 Hz 	 (4 channels)
			   22 Hz 	 (6 channels)
			   16 Hz 	 (8 channels)
			   13 Hz 	 (10 channels)
Response time
	 OFF-ON (tON)		  7.5 ms 	 (2 channels)
			   15.0 ms 	(4 channels)
			   22.5 ms	 (6 channels)
			   30.0 ms 	(8 channels)
			   45.0 ms 	(10 channels)
Rated operational voltage (UB)
	 DC		  18 to 33 VDC
Rated operational power
	 DC supply		  13 W max.
Power ON delay (tv)		  Typ. 1 s
Output function		  Transistor NPN, make or
			   break function
			   Transistor PNP, make or
			   break function
Output current
	 Continuous (Ie)		  20 mA per output
Min. load current (Im)		 0.5 mA
OFF-state current (Ir)		 Max. 100 µA
Alarm output
	 Continuous (Ie)		  20 mA
Type Selection Amplifier
Housing	 Number	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.
W x H x D	 of 	 NPN output	 NPN output	 PNP output	 PNP output
(mm)	 channels	 Make switching (NO)	 Brake switching (NC)	 Make switching (NO)	 Brake switching (NC)
48 x 96 x 60	 2	 PAM02AN3ANO 	 PAM02AN3ANC	 PAM02AN3APO	 PAM02AN3APC
70 x 96 x 60	 4	 PAM04AN3ANO 	 PAM04AN3ANC	 PAM04AN3APO	 PAM04AN3APC
93 x 96 x 60	 6	 PAM06AN3ANO 	 PAM06AN3ANC	 PAM06AN3APO	 PAM06AN3APC
120 x 96 x 60	 8	 PAM08AN3ANO 	 PAM08AN3ANC	 PAM08AN3APO	 PAM08AN3APC
141 x 96 x 60	 10	 PAM10AN3ANO 	 PAM10AN3ANC	 PAM10AN3APO	 PAM10AN3APC
Note: Female connectors to be ordered separately
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (14.01.2021)
Type Selection Expansion Kit
Housing	 Number of	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.
W x H x D	 channels	 NPN output	 PNP output
27 x 96 x 60 mm	 2	 PAM02CN3ANC 	 PAM02CN3APC
	 2	 PAM02CN3ANO 	 PAM02CN3APO
48 x 96 x 60 mm	 4	 PAM04CN3ANC 	 PAM04CN3APC
	 4	 PAM04CN3ANO 	 PAM04CN3APO
PAM06AN3ANO
Specifications Amplifier (cont.)
Gain overrule input		  ≤ 6 V not active
	 (NPN or PNP)		  ≥ 14 V max. gain
Indication
	 Sensor module

W x H x D	 Supply: 18 - 33 VDC
71 x 46 x 96 mm	 PAM 06 156
Ordering Key
Relay module
Photoelectric relay module
Number of channels
Number of relays per channel
Relay type
PAM 06 156
Specifications are subject to change without notice (14.01.2021)	 3
PAM06AN3ANO
Specifications Relay Module
Environment
	 Overvoltage category	 III (IEC 60664)
	 Degree of protection	 IP 20 (IEC 60529, 60947-1)
	 Pollution degree		  3 (IEC 60664/60664A,
			   60947-1)
Temperature
	 Operating 		  -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
	 Storage		  -50° to +85°C (-58° to 185°F)
Weight		  170 g
CE-marking		  Yes
Rated operational voltage 	 Supplied by
			   PAM0XAN3AXX
Resistive load
	 AC		  8 A/250 VAC
	 DC		  8 A/24 VDC
Inductive load
	 AC		  2 A/230 VAC
	 DC		  3 A/30 VDC
Mechanical life		  20 x 106 operations
Relay type		  SPDT
Power up
When power is connected to the system, the Basic Mod-
ule (BM) will search and identify all the other modules in the
system. All LEDs on the sensor modules turn ON for approx-
imately 1.5 seconds. The system is operational after 1.5
seconds.
Indication during operation
A yellow output LED ”Y” and a red level LED ”R” are present
for each sensor channel. A green power LED ”G” and a red
alarm LED are present on the Basic Module.
Basic module	 Sensor Module	 Function
Green	 Red	 Yellow	 Red
ON	 -	 -	 -	 Power
-	 -	 ON	 -	 Sensor output activated,
				    signal sufficient
-	 -	 ON	 ON	 Sensor output activated,
				    signal insufficient
-	 -	 -	 ON	 Sensor output not activated,
				    signal sufficient
-	 -	 -	 -	 No signal
-	 ON	 -	 ON	 When any of the red LEDs